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Technical specifications

Power 12V 3A

Audio power 4 x 25W

Screen 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Operating system Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

FM radio Yes, 18 memories

FM frequency 87.5~108MHz

RDS Yes

GPS navigation function Yes

Bluetooth V5.4, 2.4GHz/2.5mW

Wi-Fi 2.4GHz/ 100mW

AUX input Yes

USB ports
1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C for 
charging mobile devices
2 x USB2.0 (on the cable)

Supported video formats
MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS
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Supported audio formats MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Supported video resolution 1024 x 600px

Dimensions 185 x 115 x 105 mm

Operating temperature -26°C ~ +80°C

The main interface

1
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1 Back to previous interface

2 Return to the main screen (Home)

3 Show/Close open applications

4 GPS navigation

5 Video file playback

6 GPS function active
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7 Current time

8 Bluetooth interface

9 FM Radio interface

10 Video file playback

11 Applications interface

12 Open GPS navigation interface

13 Current time and date

14 Quick access to video playback

15 Quick access to FM Radio

16 Quick access to Bluetooth interface

The main interface can be customized by accessing the 
“UI Style” menu.

The quick access area at the bottom right of the screen 
can be customized. Long press on the Video, Radio or BT 
Phone icon to delete the application and add another 
application. Press + and select a new application from the 
displayed popup.

In any program you are in, swipe from the top of the screen 
to open the notification area, adjust screen brightness, 
adjust volume and basic settings: Wi-Fi, Hotspot, general 
settings, system optimization and screen lock.
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FM Radio

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Favorite radio station list

2 Save radio station to favorites list

3 Manual search for radio stations

4 Displays the current group of saved radio stations 
(FM1, FM2, FM3). Each group contains 6 memories.

5 Frequency bar

6 Select group of saved radio stations (FM1, FM2, 
FM3)

7 / 9 Press to browse through saved radio stations/
Press to save the current radio station.
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8 Automatic search for radio stations

10 Access EQ interface (sound settings)

11 List of 6 saved stations for the current group

12 Select FM Radio background image

13 RDS (Radio Data System) has two modes:
• TA (Traffic Announcement). The device 
automatically detects and switches to traffic 
information programs.
• AF (Alternative Frequencies). The device 
automatically searches for another channel of 
the current radio station with a better and more 
stable frequency than the original one.
• ST. Select Stereo or Mono sound.
• DX/LOC (Distance/Local). In DX mode the radio 
searches for and receives weaker, more distant 
radio frequencies. In Local mode, it selects only 
strong signals (useful setting in crowded cities).

13 • PTY (Program Type) with 32 options: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.
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Play audio/video files

The playback source can be: internal memory, USB or AUX.

Bluetooth

The interface allows you to connect the player to your 
mobile phone via Bluetooth. This way, you can make/
answer calls and play music from your phone. Note: to be 
able to listen to music from your phone, you need to access 
the BT Music function.
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Applications and Settings

Access the device’s applications and settings interface.

In addition to the default applications, by accessing the 
Play Store you can install other applications on the device.

Steering wheel control settings (SW Learning)

The KEY1 and KEY2 wires in the connector are used.

The function is compatible with certain vehicle models.
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Long or short press on a function to determine how you 
want the function to be executed on the steering wheel.

Long press the button on the steering wheel to which you 
want to assign the previously selected function.

Press “End” to save.

ZLINKS. CarPlay and AndroidAuto

Access the ZLINKS application and press the CarPlay or 
AndroidAuto icon (bottom right).

Activate the Location and Bluetooth function in your phone 
and connect the phone to the player’s Bluetooth network 
(PNI-A8060-BT). The Bluetooth password is 1234.

The two devices will connect automatically.

After establishing the connection between the phone and 
the navigation, you have access to various applications 
and options, including Google Maps, News, Phone call, 
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Contact list, Messages, etc. By voice command you can 
make a phone call, send messages or perform various 
operations.

To disconnect the Android phone, press “Disconnect” in 
the notification area of ​​​​the mobile phone.

To disconnect your iPhone, tap “Ignore this car” in your 
phone’s CarPlay app.
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iPhone Mirroring function

Note: disconnect CarPlay before accessing the Mirroring 
option.

Access the ZLINKS interface, tap the Android Auto icon on 
the bottom right and select “Wireless Mirroring” (bottom 
left).

In the next interface, tap the iPhone option.

In the player menu, activate the Hotspot option.

Connect your phone to the player’s Hotspot (PNI-A8060-
HS). Enter the password 12345678.

On your phone, select “Screen Mirroring” - “ZJ-airplay”.

Shortly, the mobile phone interface will be displayed on 
the player screen.

Android Mirroring function

Note: disconnect Android Auto before accessing the 
Mirroring option.

Access the ZLINKS interface, tap the Android Auto icon on 
the bottom right and select “Wireless Mirroring” (bottom 
left).

In the next interface, tap the Android option.

Scan the QR code on the player screen and download the 
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zPlus application.

In the player menu, activate the Hotspot option.

Connect your phone to the player’s Hotspot (PNI-A8060-
HS). Enter the password 12345678.

Open the zPlus application and click on “Start screen 
projection”.

Shortly, the mobile phone interface will be displayed on 
the player screen.

ISO plug connection diagram

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Warnings:

The installation of this player in a car must be carried out 
only by qualified personnel (auto electrician) after checking 
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the types of power and audio connectors on the car in 
advance.

Some cars are equipped with plugs configured differently 
from the ISO standard (different positioning of the wires 
in the plugs). If the car is not equipped with ISO connectors, 
the necessary modifications must be made to the 
connectors before installing the player.
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Технически спецификации

Захранване 12V 3A

Аудио мощност 4 x 25W

Екран 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Операционна система Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

Процесор 4-CORE 1.8GHz

FM радио Да, 18 памети

FM честота 87.5~108MHz

RDS Да

Bluetooth V5.4

GPS навигационна 
функция

Да

Wi-Fi
Да. Поддържа WiFi 
Hotspot

Wi-Fi честота 2.4GHz

Wi-Fi предавателна 
мощност

100mW

AUX вход Да
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USB портове

1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C за 
зареждане на мобилни 
устройства
2 x USB2.0 (на кабела)

Поддържани видео 
формати

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Поддържани аудио 
формати

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Поддържана видео 
резолюция

1024 x 600px

The main interface

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Обратно към предишния интерфейс
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2 Връщане към главния екран (Начало)

3 П о к а з в а н е / З а т в а р я н е  н а  о т в о р е н и 
приложения

4 GPS навигация

5 Възпроизвеждане на видео файлове

6 GPS функция активна

7 Текущо време

8 Bluetooth интерфейс

9 FM радио интерфейс

10 Възпроизвеждане на видео файлове

11 Интерфейс на приложенията

12 Отваряне на GPS навигационния интерфейс

13 Текущо време и дата

14 Бърз достъп до възпроизвеждане на видео

15 Бърз достъп до FM радио

16 Бърз достъп до Bluetooth интерфейс

Основният интерфейс може да бъде персонализиран 
чрез достъп до менюто „UI Style“.

Зоната за бърз достъп в долния десен ъгъл на екрана 
може да бъде персонализирана. Натиснете 
продължително иконата за видео, радио или BT 
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телефон, за да изтриете приложението и да добавите 
друго. Натиснете + и изберете ново приложение от 
показания изскачащ прозорец.

Във всяка програма, в която се намирате, плъзнете от 
горната част на екрана, за да отворите областта за 
известия, да регулирате яркостта на екрана, да 
регулирате силата на звука и основните настройки: 
Wi-Fi, Hotspot, общи настройки, системна оптимизация 
и заключване на екрана.

FM радио

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Списък с любими радиостанции

2 Запазване на радиостанция в списъка с 
любими
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3 Ръчно търсене на радиостанции

4 П о к а з в а  т е к у щ а т а  г р у п а  з а п а з е н и 
радиостанции (FM1, FM2, FM3). Всяка група 
съдържа 6 памети.

5 Честотна лента

6 Избор на група запазени радиостанции (FM1, 
FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Натиснете, за да прегледате запазените 
радиостанции/Натиснете, за да запазите 
текущата радиостанция.

8 Автоматично търсене на радиостанции

10 Достъп до интерфейса на EQ (настройки на 
звука)

11 Списък с 6 запазени станции за текущата 
група

12 Избор на фоново изображение за FM радио

13 RDS (Система за радио данни) има два режима:
• TA (Съобщения за трафика). Устройството 
автоматично открива и превключва на 
програми за информация за трафика.
• AF (Алтернативни честоти). Устройството 
автоматично търси друг канал на текущата 
радиостанция с по-добра и по-стабилна 
честота от оригиналната.
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13 • ST. Изберете стерео или моно звук.
• DX/LOC (Разстояние/Локално). В режим DX 
радиото търси и приема по-слаби, по-далечни 
радиочестоти. В режим Локал избира само 
силни сигнали (полезна настройка в 
пренаселени градове).

13 • PTY (Program Type) с 32 опции: NEWS, AFFAIRS, 
INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.

Възпроизвеждане на аудио/видео файлове

Източникът на възпроизвеждане може да бъде: 
вътрешна памет, USB или AUX.
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Bluetooth

Интерфейсът ви позволява да свържете плейъра с 
мобилния си телефон чрез Bluetooth. По този начин 
можете да осъществявате/отговаряте на повиквания 
и да слушате музика от телефона си. Забележка: за да 
можете да слушате музика от телефона си, трябва да 
имате достъп до функцията BT Music.

Приложения и настройки
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Достъп до интерфейса за приложения и настройки 
на устройството.

В допълнение към приложенията по подразбиране, 
чрез достъп до Play Store можете да инсталирате други 
приложения на устройството.

Настройки за управление от волана (SW 
Learning)

Използват се проводниците KEY1 и KEY2 в конектора.

Функцията е съвместима с определени модели 
превозни средства.
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Дълго или кратко натискане на функция определя как 
искате тя да се изпълнява на волана.

Натиснете дълго бутона на волана, към който искате 
да присвоите предварително избраната функция.

Натиснете „Край“, за да запазите.

ZLINKS. CarPlay и AndroidAuto

Влезте в приложението ZLINKS и натиснете иконата 
CarPlay или AndroidAuto (долу вдясно).

Активирайте функцията за местоположение и Bluetooth 
в телефона си и свържете телефона с Bluetooth 
мрежата на плейъра (PNI-A8060-BT). Паролата за 
Bluetooth е 1234.

Двете устройства ще се свържат автоматично.

След установяване на връзката между телефона и 
навигацията, имате достъп до различни приложения 
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и опции, включително Google Maps, News, Phone call, 
Contact List, Messages и др. Чрез гласова команда 
можете да осъществявате телефонно обаждане, да 
изпращате съобщения или да извършвате различни 
операции.

За да изключите телефона с Android, натиснете 
„Disconnect“ в областта за известия на мобилния 
телефон.

За да изключите вашия iPhone, докоснете „Ignore this 
car“ в приложението CarPlay на телефона си.
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iPhone Mirroring функция

Забележка: изключете CarPlay, преди да получите 
достъп до опцията Mirroring (Огледало).

Влезте в интерфейса ZLINKS, докоснете иконата на 
Android Auto долу вдясно и изберете „Wireless Mirroring“ 
(долу вляво).

В следващия интерфейс докоснете опцията iPhone.

В менюто на плейъра активирайте опцията Hotspot 
(Точка за достъп).

Свържете телефона си с Hotspot на плейъра (PNI-A8060-
HS). Въведете паролата 12345678.

На телефона си изберете „Screen Mirroring“ - „ZJ-
airplay“.

Скоро интерфейсът на мобилния телефон ще се покаже 
на екрана на плейъра.

Android Mirroring функция

Забележка: изключете Android Auto, преди да получите 
достъп до опцията Mirroring (Огледало).

Влезте в интерфейса ZLINKS, докоснете иконата на 
Android Auto долу вдясно и изберете „Wireless Mirroring“ 
(долу вляво).
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В следващия интерфейс докоснете опцията Android.

Сканирайте QR кода на екрана на плейъра и изтеглете 
приложението zPlus.

В менюто на плейъра активирайте опцията Hotspot 
(Точка за достъп).

Свържете телефона си с Hotspot на плейъра (PNI-A8060-
HS). Въведете паролата 12345678.

Отворете приложението zPlus и кликнете върху „Start 
screen projection“ (Стартиране на прожекция на екрана).

Скоро интерфейсът на мобилния телефон ще се покаже 
на екрана на плейъра.

Диаграма на свързването на ISO щепсела

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE
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Предупреждения:

Инсталирането на този плейър в автомобил трябва 
да се извършва само от квалифициран персонал 
(автотехник) след предварителна проверка на видовете 
захранващи и аудио конектори на автомобила.

Някои автомобили са оборудвани с щепсели, 
конфигурирани различно от стандарта ISO (различно 
разположение на проводниците в щепселите). Ако 
автомобилът не е оборудван с ISO конектори, е 
не обходимо д а се направят не обходимите 
модификации на конекторите преди инсталирането 
на плейъра.



Deutsch 28 Benutzerhandbuch

Technische Daten

Stromversorgung 12V 3A

Audioleistung 4 x 25W

Bildschirm 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Betriebssystem Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

UKW-Radio Ja, 18 Speicherplätze

UKW-Frequenz 87,5–108 MHz

RDS Ja

Bluetooth V5.4

GPS-Navigationsfunktion Ja

WLAN
Ja. Unterstützt WLAN-
Hotspot

WLAN-Frequenz 2,4 GHz

WLAN-Sendeleistung 100 mW

AUX-Eingang Ja

USB-Anschlüsse
1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C zum 
Laden mobiler Geräte
2 x USB2.0 (am Kabel)
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Unterstützte 
Videoformate

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Unterstützte 
Audioformate

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Unterstützte 
Videoauflösung

1024 x 600px

Abmessungen 185 x 115 x 105 mm

Betriebstemperatur -26°C ~ +80°C

Die Hauptschnittstelle

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Zurück zur vorherigen Oberfläche

2 Zurück zum Hauptbildschirm (Home)
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3 Geöffnete Anwendungen anzeigen/schließen

4 GPS-Navigation

5 Videowiedergabe

6 GPS-Funktion aktiv

7 Aktuelle Uhrzeit

8 Bluetooth-Schnittstelle

9 FM-Radio-Schnittstelle

10 Videowiedergabe

11 Anwendungsschnittstelle

12 GPS-Navigationsschnittstelle öffnen

13 Aktuelle Uhrzeit und Datum

14 Schnellzugriff auf Videowiedergabe

15 Schnellzugriff auf FM-Radio

16 Schnellzugriff auf Bluetooth-Schnittstelle

Die Hauptoberfläche lässt sich über das Menü „UI-Stil“ 
anpassen.

Der Schnellzugriffsbereich unten rechts auf dem Bildschirm 
kann angepasst werden. Drücken Sie lange auf das Video-, 
Radio- oder Bluetooth-Telefonsymbol, um die Anwendung 
zu löschen und eine andere hinzuzufügen. Drücken Sie + 
und wählen Sie im angezeigten Popup eine neue 
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Anwendung aus.

Wischen Sie in einem beliebigen Programm vom oberen 
Bildschirmrand, um den Benachrichtigungsbereich zu 
öffnen, die Bildschirmhelligkeit anzupassen, die Lautstärke 
zu regeln und grundlegende Einstellungen vorzunehmen: 
W L A N ,  H o t s p o t ,  a l l g e m e i n e  E i n s t e l l u n g e n , 
Systemoptimierung und Bildschirmsperre.

FM-Radio

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Favoritenliste

2 Radiosender in Favoritenliste speichern

3 Manuelle Sendersuche
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4 Zeigt die aktuelle Gruppe gespeicherter 
Radiosender (FM1, FM2, FM3) an. Jede Gruppe 
enthält sechs Speicherplätze.

5 Frequenzleiste

6 Gruppe gespeicherter Radiosender auswählen 
(FM1, FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Drücken, um durch die gespeicherten Radiosender 
zu blättern/Drücken, um den aktuellen 
Radiosender zu speichern.

8 Automatische Sendersuche

10 EQ-Oberfläche (Klangeinstellungen) aufrufen

11 Liste der sechs gespeicherten Sender der 
aktuellen Gruppe

12 FM-Radio-Hintergrundbild auswählen

13 RDS (Radio Data System) verfügt über zwei Modi:
• TA (Verkehrsdurchsage). Das Gerät erkennt 
Verkehrsfunkprogramme automatisch und 
schaltet auf diese um.
• AF (Alternative Frequenzen). Das Gerät sucht 
automatisch nach einem anderen Kanal des 
aktuellen Radiosenders mit einer besseren und 
stabileren Frequenz als der ursprünglichen.
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13 • ST. Wählen Sie Stereo- oder Mono-Sound.
• DX/LOC (Distanz/Lokal). Im DX-Modus sucht und 
empfängt das Radio schwächere, weiter entfernte 
Radiofrequenzen. Im Lokalmodus wählt es nur 
starke Signale aus (nützliche Einstellung in dicht 
besiedelten Städten).

13 • PTY (Program Type) mit 32 Optionen: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.

Audio-/Videodateien abspielen

Die Wiedergabequelle kann sein: interner Speicher, USB 
oder AUX.
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Bluetooth

Über die Schnittstelle können Sie den Player per Bluetooth 
mit Ihrem Mobiltelefon verbinden. So können Sie Anrufe 
tätigen/annehmen und Musik von Ihrem Telefon abspielen. 
Hinweis: Um Musik von Ihrem Telefon hören zu können, 
benötigen Sie die BT Music-Funktion.

Anwendungen und Einstellungen
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Greifen Sie auf die Anwendungs- und Einstellungsoberfläche 
des Geräts zu.

Zusätzlich zu den Standardanwendungen können Sie über 
den Play Store weitere Anwendungen auf dem Gerät 
installieren.

Einstellungen der Lenkradsteuerung (SW Learning)

Die Kabel KEY1 und KEY2 im Stecker werden verwendet.

Die Funktion ist mit bestimmten Fahrzeugmodellen 
kompatibel.
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Drücken Sie lange oder kurz auf eine Funktion, um 
festzulegen, wie diese am Lenkrad ausgeführt werden soll.

Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste am Lenkrad, der Sie die 
zuvor ausgewählte Funktion zuweisen möchten.

Drücken Sie zum Speichern auf „Beenden“.

ZLINKS. CarPlay und AndroidAuto

Rufen Sie die ZLINKS-App auf und drücken Sie auf das 
CarPlay- oder AndroidAuto-Symbol (unten rechts).

Aktivieren Sie die Standort- und Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres 
Telefons und verbinden Sie es mit dem Bluetooth-Netzwerk 
des Players (PNI-A8060-BT). Das Bluetooth-Passwort lautet 
1234.

Die beiden Geräte verbinden sich automatisch.

Nachdem die Verbindung zwischen Telefon und Navigation 
hergestellt ist, haben Sie Zugriff auf verschiedene 
Anwendungen und Optionen, darunter Google Maps, News, 
Telefonanrufe, Kontaktliste, Nachrichten usw. Per 
Sprachbefehl können Sie telefonieren, Nachrichten senden 
oder verschiedene Aktionen ausführen.

Um die Verbindung zum Android-Telefon zu trennen, 
drücken Sie im Benachrichtigungsbereich des Mobiltelefons 
auf „Trennen“.
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Um die Verbindung zum iPhone zu trennen, tippen Sie in 
der CarPlay-App Ihres Telefons auf „Dieses Auto ignorieren“.

iPhone Mirroring Funktion

Hinweis: Trennen Sie CarPlay, bevor Sie auf die Mirroring-
Option zugreifen.

Rufen Sie die ZLINKS-Oberfläche auf, tippen Sie unten 
rechts auf das Android Auto-Symbol und wählen Sie 
„Wireless Mirroring“ (unten links).

Tippen Sie in der nächsten Oberfläche auf die iPhone-



Deutsch 38 Benutzerhandbuch

Option.

Aktivieren Sie im Player-Menü die Hotspot-Option.

Verbinden Sie Ihr Telefon mit dem Hotspot des Players 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Geben Sie das Passwort 12345678 ein.

Wählen Sie auf Ihrem Telefon „Screen Mirroring“ – „ZJ-
airplay“.

Kurz darauf wird die Mobiltelefonoberfläche auf dem 
Player-Bildschirm angezeigt.

Android Mirroring Funktion

Hinweis: Trennen Sie Android Auto, bevor Sie die 
Spiegelungsoption nutzen.

Rufen Sie die ZLINKS-Oberfläche auf, tippen Sie unten 
rechts auf das Android Auto-Symbol und wählen Sie 
„Drahtlose Spiegelung“ (unten links).

Tippen Sie in der nächsten Oberfläche auf die Android-
Option.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Player-Bildschirm und 
laden Sie die zPlus-App herunter.

Aktivieren Sie im Player-Menü die Hotspot-Option.

Verbinden Sie Ihr Telefon mit dem Hotspot des Players 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Geben Sie das Passwort 12345678 ein.
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Öf fnen Sie die zPlus-App und klicken Sie auf 
„Bildschirmprojektion starten“.

Kurz darauf wird die Mobiltelefonoberfläche auf dem 
Player-Bildschirm angezeigt.

Anschlussplan ISO-Stecker

1
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3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Warnhinweise: Der Einbau dieses Players in ein Fahrzeug 
darf nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal (Kfz-Elektriker) 
durchgeführt werden. Vorab sind die Strom- und 
Audioanschlüsse des Fahrzeugs zu prüfen.

Manche Fahrzeuge sind mit Steckern ausgestattet, die 
vom ISO-Standard abweichen (unterschiedliche 
Kabelführung). Ist das Fahrzeug nicht mit ISO-Anschlüssen 
ausgestattet, müssen vor dem Einbau des Players die 
entsprechenden Anpassungen an den Anschlüssen 
vorgenommen werden.
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Especificaciones técnicas

Alimentación 12V 3A

Potencia de audio 4 x 25W

Pantalla 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Sistema operativo Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

Radio FM Yes, 18 memories

Frecuencia FM 87.5~108MHz

RDS Yes

Bluetooth V5.4

Navegación GPS Yes

Wi-Fi Yes. Support WiFi Hotspot

Frecuencia Wi-Fi 2.4GHz

Potencia de transmisión 
Wi-Fi

100mW

Entrada AUX Si
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Puertos USB

1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C para 
cargar dispositivos 
móviles
2 x USB2.0 (en el cable)

Formatos de vídeo 
compatibles

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Formatos de audio 
compatibles

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Resolución de vídeo 
compatible

1024 x 600px

La interfaz principal

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Volver a la interfaz anterior
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2 Volver a la pantalla principal (Inicio)

3 Mostrar/Cerrar aplicaciones abiertas

4 Navegación GPS

5 Reproducción de archivos de vídeo

6 Función GPS activa

7 Hora actual

8 Interfaz Bluetooth

9 Interfaz de radio FM

10 Reproducción de archivos de vídeo

11 Interfaz de aplicaciones

12 Abrir la interfaz de navegación GPS

13 Hora y fecha actuales

14 Acceso rápido a la reproducción de vídeo

15 Acceso rápido a la radio FM

16 Acceso rápido a la interfaz Bluetooth

La interfaz principal se puede personalizar accediendo al 
menú “Estilo de interfaz”.

El área de acceso rápido en la parte inferior derecha de la 
pantalla se puede personalizar. Mantenga pulsado el icono 
de Vídeo, Radio o Teléfono Bluetooth para eliminar la 
aplicación y añadir otra. Pulse + y seleccione una nueva 
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aplicación en la ventana emergente.

En cualquier programa, deslice el dedo desde la parte 
superior de la pantalla para abrir el área de notificaciones, 
ajustar el brillo de la pantalla, el volumen y la configuración 
básica: Wi-Fi, Punto de acceso, configuración general, 
optimización del sistema y bloqueo de pantalla.

FM Radio

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Lista de emisoras de radio favoritas

2 Guardar emisora ​​de radio en la lista de favoritos

3 Búsqueda manual de emisoras de radio

4 Muestra el grupo actual de emisoras de radio 
guardadas (FM1, FM2, FM3). Cada grupo contiene 
6 memorias.

5 Barra de frecuencia
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6 Seleccionar el grupo de emisoras de radio 
guardadas (FM1, FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Pulse para explorar las emisoras de radio 
guardadas/Pulse para guardar la emisora ​​actual.

8 Búsqueda automática de emisoras de radio

10 Acceder a la interfaz de ecualización (ajustes de 
sonido)

11 Lista de 6 emisoras guardadas para el grupo 
actual

12 Seleccionar la imagen de fondo de la radio FM

13 RDS (Sistema de Datos de Radio) tiene dos modos:
• TA (Anuncios de Tráfico). El dispositivo detecta 
y cambia automáticamente a los programas de 
información de tráfico.
• AF (Frecuencias Alternativas). El dispositivo 
busca automáticamente otro canal de la emisora ​​
de radio actual con una frecuencia mejor y más 
estable que la original.
• ST. Selecciona sonido estéreo o mono.
• DX/LOC (Distancia/Local). En el modo DX, la 
radio busca y recibe frecuencias de radio más 
débiles y distantes. En el modo Local, selecciona 
solo señales fuertes (configuración útil en 
ciudades concurridas).
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13 • PTY (Program Type) con 32 opciones: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.

Reproducir archivos de audio/vídeo

La fuente de reproducción puede ser: memoria interna, 
USB o AUX.

Bluetooth

La interfaz permite conectar el reproductor a tu teléfono 



Español 46 Manual de usuario

móvil mediante Bluetooth. De esta forma, puedes hacer 
y recibir llamadas, así como reproducir música desde tu 
teléfono. Nota: Para escuchar música desde tu teléfono, 
debes acceder a la función Bluetooth Music.

Aplicaciones y configuraciones

Accede a la interfaz de aplicaciones y ajustes del dispositivo.

Además de las aplicaciones predeterminadas, puedes 
instalar otras aplicaciones en el dispositivo accediendo a 
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Play Store.

Ajustes del control del volante (SW Learning)

Se utilizan los cables KEY1 y KEY2 del conector.

Esta función es compatible con ciertos modelos de 
vehículos.

Mantenga o mantenga pulsada una función para determinar 
cómo desea que se ejecute en el volante.

Mantenga pulsado el botón del volante al que desea asignar 
la función seleccionada.

Pulse “Finalizar” para guardar.

ZLINKS, CarPlay y AndroidAuto

Acceda a la aplicación ZLINKS y pulse el icono de CarPlay 
o AndroidAuto (abajo a la derecha).

Active la función de ubicación y Bluetooth en su teléfono 



Español 48 Manual de usuario

y conéctelo a la red Bluetooth del reproductor (PNI-A8060-
BT). La contraseña de Bluetooth es 1234.

Ambos dispositivos se conectarán automáticamente.

Tras establecer la conexión entre el teléfono y el navegador, 
tendrá acceso a diversas aplicaciones y opciones, como 
Google Maps, Noticias, Llamadas, Lista de contactos, 
Mensajes, etc. Mediante comandos de voz, puede realizar 
llamadas, enviar mensajes o realizar diversas operaciones.

Para desconectar el teléfono Android, pulse “Desconectar” 
en el área de notificaciones.

Para desconectar su iPhone, pulse “Ignorar este coche” 
en la aplicación CarPlay de su teléfono.
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Función iPhone Mirroring

Nota: Desconecte CarPlay antes de acceder a la opción 
Duplicación de pantalla.

Acceda a la interfaz de ZLINKS, toque el icono de Android 
Auto en la esquina inferior derecha y seleccione 
“Duplicación inalámbrica” ​​(abajo a la izquierda).

En la siguiente interfaz, toque la opción iPhone.

En el menú del reproductor, active la opción Punto de 
acceso.

Conecte su teléfono al punto de acceso del reproductor 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Ingrese la contraseña 12345678.

En su teléfono, seleccione “Duplicación de pantalla” - “ZJ-
airplay”.

En breve, la interfaz del teléfono móvil se mostrará en la 
pantalla del reproductor.
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Función Android Mirroring

Nota: Desconecte Android Auto antes de acceder a la 
opción Duplicación.

Acceda a la interfaz de ZLINKS, toque el icono de Android 
Auto en la esquina inferior derecha y seleccione 
“Duplicación inalámbrica” ​​(abajo a la izquierda).

En la siguiente interfaz, toque la opción Android.

Escanee el código QR en la pantalla del reproductor y 
descargue la aplicación zPlus.

En el menú del reproductor, active la opción Punto de 
acceso.

Conecte su teléfono al punto de acceso del reproductor 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Introduzca la contraseña 12345678.

Abra la aplicación zPlus y haga clic en “Iniciar proyección 
de pantalla”.

En breve, la interfaz del teléfono móvil se mostrará en la 
pantalla del reproductor.
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Diagrama de conexión del enchufe ISO

1
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1
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3 5 7
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1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Advertencias:

La instalación de este reproductor en un vehículo debe 
ser realizada exclusivamente por personal cualificado 
(electricista) tras comprobar previamente los tipos de 
conectores de alimentación y audio del vehículo.

Algunos vehículos están equipados con conectores con 
una configuración diferente a la del estándar ISO (distinta 
posición de los cables). Si el vehículo no está equipado 
con conectores ISO, se deben realizar las modificaciones 
necesarias en los conectores antes de instalar el 
reproductor.
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Spécifications techniques

Alimentation 12V 3A

Puissance audio 4 x 25W

Écran 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Système d'exploitation Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

Radio FM Oui, 18 mémoires

Fréquence FM 87,5~108 MHz

RDS Oui

Bluetooth V5.4

Fonction de navigation 
GPS

Oui

Wi-Fi
Oui. Prise en charge du 
point d'accès Wi-Fi

Fréquence Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz

Puissance de transmission 
Wi-Fi

100 mW



L’interface principale

1

8
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10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Retour à l'interface précédente

2 Retour à l'écran principal (Accueil)

3 Afficher/Fermer les applications ouvertes

4 Navigation GPS

5 Lecture de fichiers vidéo

6 Fonction GPS active

7 Heure actuelle

8 Interface Bluetooth

9 Interface Radio FM

10 Lecture de fichiers vidéo
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11 Interface Applications

12 Ouvrir l'interface de navigation GPS

13 Heure et date actuelles

14 Accès rapide à la lecture vidéo

15 Accès rapide à la radio FM

16 Accès rapide à l'interface Bluetooth

L’interface principale est personnalisable via le menu « 
Style d’interface ».

La zone d’accès rapide en bas à droite de l’écran est 
personnalisable. Appuyez longuement sur l’icône Vidéo, 
Radio ou Téléphone Bluetooth pour supprimer l’application 
et en ajouter une autre. Appuyez sur + et sélectionnez une 
nouvelle application dans la fenêtre contextuelle.

Dans n’importe quel programme, balayez l’écran depuis 
le haut pour ouvrir la zone de notifications, régler la 
luminosité et le volume de l’écran, ainsi que les paramètres 
de base : Wi-Fi, Point d’accès, Paramètres généraux, 
Optimisation du système et Verrouillage de l’écran.



Radio FM

1
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1312
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1 Liste des stations de radio favorites

2 Enregistrer une station de radio dans les favoris

3 Recherche manuelle de stations de radio

4 Affichage du groupe de stations de radio 
enregistrées (FM1, FM2, FM3). Chaque groupe 
contient 6 mémoires.

5 Barre de fréquences

6 Sélectionner un groupe de stations de radio 
enregistrées (FM1, FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Appuyer pour parcourir les stations de radio 
enregistrées/Appuyer pour enregistrer la station 
de radio actuelle.
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8 Recherche automatique de stations de radio

10 Accéder à l'interface d'égalisation (paramètres 
sonores)

11 Liste des 6 stations enregistrées pour le groupe 
actuel

12 Sélectionner l'image d'arrière-plan de la radio 
FM

13 RDS (Radio Data System) has two modes:
• TA (Traffic Announcement). The device 
automatically detects and switches to traffic 
information programs.

13 • AF (Fréquences alternatives). L’appareil recherche 
automatiquement une autre station de la station 
radio actuelle, avec une fréquence plus stable et 
de meilleure qualité que la fréquence d’origine.
• ST. Sélection du son stéréo ou mono.
• DX/LOC (Distance/Local). En mode DX, la radio 
recherche et reçoit des fréquences plus faibles 
et plus éloignées. En mode Local, elle sélectionne 
uniquement les signaux forts (réglage utile dans 
les villes très fréquentées).

13 • PTY (Program Type) avec 32 options: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.



Lire des fichiers audio/vidéo

La source de lecture peut être : mémoire interne, USB ou 
AUX.

Bluetooth

L’interface vous permet de connecter le lecteur à votre 
téléphone portable via Bluetooth. Vous pouvez ainsi passer 
et recevoir des appels et écouter de la musique depuis 
votre téléphone. Remarque : pour écouter de la musique 
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depuis votre téléphone, vous devez accéder à la fonction 
Bluetooth Music.

Applications et paramètres

Accédez aux applications et aux paramètres de l’appareil.

Outre les applications par défaut, vous pouvez installer 
d’autres applications sur l’appareil via le Play Store.



Paramètres des commandes au volant (SW 
Learning)

Les fils KEY1 et KEY2 du connecteur sont utilisés.

Cette fonction est compatible avec certains modèles de 
véhicules.

Appuyez longuement ou brièvement sur une fonction pour 
définir son exécution au volant.

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton du volant auquel vous 
souhaitez attribuer la fonction sélectionnée.

Appuyez sur « Fin » pour enregistrer.

ZLINKS. CarPlay et AndroidAuto

Accédez à l’application ZLINKS et appuyez sur l’icône 
CarPlay ou AndroidAuto (en bas à droite).

Activez la localisation et le Bluetooth de votre téléphone 
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et connectez-le au réseau Bluetooth du lecteur (PNI-A8060-
BT). Le mot de passe Bluetooth est 1234.

Les deux appareils se connecteront automatiquement.

Une fois la connexion établie entre le téléphone et le GPS, 
vous aurez accès à diverses applications et options, 
notamment Google Maps, Actualités, Appels téléphoniques, 
Liste de contacts, Messages, etc. Par commande vocale, 
vous pouvez passer un appel, envoyer des messages ou 
effectuer diverses opérations.

Pour déconnecter le téléphone Android, appuyez sur « 
Déconnecter » dans la zone de notification.

Pour déconnecter votre iPhone, appuyez sur « Ignorer 
cette voiture » ​​dans l’application CarPlay de votre téléphone.



Fonction iPhone Mirroring

Remarque : désactivez CarPlay avant d’accéder à la fonction 
de mise en miroir.

Accédez à l’interface ZLINKS, appuyez sur l’icône Android 
Auto en bas à droite et sélectionnez « Mise en miroir sans 
fil » (en bas à gauche).

Dans l’interface suivante, appuyez sur l’option iPhone.

Dans le menu du lecteur, activez l’option Point d’accès.

Connectez votre téléphone au point d’accès du lecteur 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Saisissez le mot de passe 12345678.

Sur votre téléphone, sélectionnez « Mise en miroir de l’écran 
» - « ZJ-airplay ».

L’interface du téléphone s’affichera rapidement sur l’écran 
du lecteur.
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Fonction Android Mirroring

Remarque : déconnectez Android Auto avant d’accéder à 
la fonction de mise en miroir.

Accédez à l’interface ZLINKS, appuyez sur l’icône Android 
Auto en bas à droite et sélectionnez « Mise en miroir sans 
fil » (en bas à gauche).

Dans l’interface suivante, appuyez sur l’option Android.

Scannez le code QR sur l’écran du lecteur et téléchargez 
l’application zPlus.

Dans le menu du lecteur, activez l’option Point d’accès.

Connectez votre téléphone au point d’accès du lecteur 
(PNI-A8060-HS). Saisissez le mot de passe 12345678.

Ouvrez l’application zPlus et cliquez sur « Démarrer la 
projection d’écran ».

L’interface du téléphone mobile s’affichera rapidement 
sur l’écran du lecteur.



Schéma de connexion de la prise ISO
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1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -
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Avertissements :

L’installation de ce lecteur dans une voiture doit être 
effectuée uniquement par un technicien qualifié (électricien 
automobile), après vérification préalable des connecteurs 
d’alimentation et audio du véhicule.

Certains véhicules sont équipés de prises configurées 
différemment de la norme ISO (positionnement des fils 
différent). Si le véhicule n’est pas équipé de connecteurs 
ISO, les modifications nécessaires doivent être apportées 
aux connecteurs avant l’installation du lecteur.
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Műszaki adatok

Tápellátás 12V 3A

Hangteljesítmény 4 x 25W

Képernyő 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Operációs rendszer Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

FM-rádió Igen, 18 memória

FM-frekvencia 87,5~108MHz

RDS Igen

Bluetooth V5.4

GPS navigációs funkció Igen

Wi-Fi
Igen. WiFi hotspot 
támogatás

Wi-Fi frekvencia 2,4 GHz

Wi-Fi átviteli teljesítmény 100 mW

AUX bemenet Igen

USB-portok
1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C 
mobileszközök töltéséhez
2 x USB2.0 (a kábelen)
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Támogatott 
videoformátumok

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Támogatott 
audioformátumok

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Támogatott 
videofelbontás

1024 x 600px

Méretek 185 x 115 x 105 mm

Üzemi hőmérséklet -26°C ~ +80°C

A fő felület

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Vissza az előző felületre

2 Vissza a főképernyőre (Kezdőlap)
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3 Megnyitott alkalmazások megjelenítése/bezárása

4 GPS navigáció

5 Videofájl lejátszása

6 GPS funkció aktív

7 Aktuális idő

8 Bluetooth interfész

9 FM rádió interfész

10 Videofájl lejátszása

11 Alkalmazás interfész

12 GPS navigációs felület megnyitása

13 Aktuális idő és dátum

14 Gyors hozzáférés a videólejátszáshoz

15 Gyors hozzáférés az FM rádióhoz

16 Gyors hozzáférés a Bluetooth interfészhez

A fő felület testreszabható a „Felhasználói felület stílusa” 
menü elérésével.

A képernyő jobb alsó sarkában található gyors hozzáférési 
terület testreszabható. Nyomja meg hosszan a Videó, Rádió 
vagy BT Telefon ikont az alkalmazás törléséhez és egy 
másik alkalmazás hozzáadásához. Nyomja meg a + gombot, 
és válasszon ki egy új alkalmazást a megjelenő felugró 
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ablakból.

Bármelyik programban, amelyben éppen van, húzza az 
ujját a képernyő tetejétől az ér tesítési terület 
megnyitásához, a képernyő fényerejének beállításához, a 
hangerő és az alapvető beállítások beállításához: Wi-Fi, 
Hotspot, általános beállítások, rendszeroptimalizálás és 
képernyőzár.

FM-rádió

1
2
3
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5
6

7 8 9 10

1312
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1 Kedvenc rádióállomások listája

2 Rádióállomás mentése a kedvencek listájára

3 Rádióállomások manuális keresése
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4 Megjeleníti a mentett rádióállomások aktuális 
csoportját (FM1, FM2, FM3). Minden csoport 6 
memóriát tartalmaz.

5 Frekvenciasáv

6 Válassza ki a mentett rádióállomások csoportját 
(FM1, FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Nyomja meg a mentett rádióállomások 
böngészéséhez/Nyomja meg az aktuális 
rádióállomás mentéséhez.

8 Rádióállomások automatikus keresése

10 Hozzáférés az EQ felülethez (hangbeállítások)

11 6 mentett állomás listája az aktuális csoporthoz

12 FM rádió háttérképének kiválasztása

13 RDS (Radio Data System) has two modes:
• TA (Traffic Announcement). The device 
automatically detects and switches to traffic 
information programs.
• AF (Alternative Frequencies). The device 
automatically searches for another channel of 
the current radio station with a better and more 
stable frequency than the original one.
• ST. Sztereó vagy mono hangzás kiválasztása
• DX/LOC (Távolság/Helyi). DX módban a rádió 
gyengébb, távolabbi rádiófrekvenciákat keres és
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13 vesz. Helyi módban csak az erős jeleket választja 
ki (hasznos beállítás zsúfolt városokban).

13 • PTY (Program Type) 32 opcióval: NEWS, AFFAIRS, 
INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.

Hang-/videófájlok lejátszása

A lejátszási forrás lehet: belső memória, USB vagy AUX.

Bluetooth
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Az interfész lehetővé teszi a lejátszó Bluetooth-on keresztüli 
csatlakoztatását a mobiltelefonhoz. Így hívásokat 
kezdeményezhet/fogadhat, és zenét játszhat le a 
telefonjáról. Megjegyzés: ahhoz, hogy zenét hallgathasson 
a telefonjáról, hozzá kell férnie a BT Music funkcióhoz.

Alkalmazások és beállítások

Hozzáférés az eszköz alkalmazás- és beállításfelületéhez.

Az alapértelmezett alkalmazásokon kívül a Play Áruház 
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elérésével más alkalmazásokat is telepíthet az eszközre.

Kormánykerék-vezérlés beállításai (SW Learning)

A csatlakozóban található KEY1 és KEY2 vezetékeket 
használják.

A funkció bizonyos járműmodellekkel kompatibilis.

Hosszan vagy röviden nyomja meg a funkciót, hogy 
meghatározza, hogyan szeretné végrehajtani a funkciót a 
kormánykeréken. Hosszan nyomja meg azt a gombot a 
kormánykeréken, amelyhez hozzá szeretné rendelni az 
előzőleg kiválasztott funkciót. Nyomja meg a „Vége” 
gombot a mentéshez.

ZLINKS. CarPlay és AndroidAuto

Nyisd meg a ZLINKS alkalmazást, és nyomd meg a CarPlay 
vagy az AndroidAuto ikont (jobb alsó sarokban).
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Aktiváld a telefonodon a Helymeghatározás és Bluetooth 
funkciót, és csatlakoztasd a telefont a lejátszó Bluetooth 
hálózatához (PNI-A8060-BT). A Bluetooth jelszó 1234.

A két eszköz automatikusan csatlakozik.

Miután létrejött a kapcsolat a telefon és a navigáció között, 
hozzáférhetsz különféle alkalmazásokhoz és opciókhoz, 
beleértve a Google Térképet, Híreket, Telefonhívást, 
Névjeg yzéket, Üzeneteket stb. Hangutasítással 
telefonhívást kezdeményezhetsz, üzeneteket küldhetsz, 
vagy különféle műveleteket végezhetsz.

Az Android telefon leválasztásához nyomd meg a 
„Leválasztás” gombot a mobiltelefon értesítési területén.

Az iPhone leválasztásához koppints az „Autó figyelmen 
kívül hagyása” gombra a telefonod CarPlay alkalmazásában.
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iPhone Mirroring funkció

Megjegyzés: a Tükrözés opció elérése előtt válassza le a 
CarPlay-t.

Nyissa meg a ZLINKS felületet, koppintson az Android Auto 
ikonra a jobb alsó sarokban, és válassza a „Vezeték nélküli 
tükrözés” lehetőséget (bal alsó sarokban).

A következő felületen koppintson az iPhone opcióra.

A lejátszó menüjében aktiválja a Hotspot opciót.

Csatlakoztassa telefonját a lejátszó hotspotjához (PNI-
A8060-HS). Írja be a 12345678 jelszót.

A telefonján válassza a „Képernyőtükrözés” - „ZJ-airplay” 
lehetőséget.

Rövidesen a mobiltelefon felülete megjelenik a lejátszó 
képernyőjén.
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Android Mirroring funkció

Megjegyzés: a Tükrözés opció elérése előtt válassza le az 
Android Auto szolgáltatást.

Nyissa meg a ZLINKS felületet, koppintson az Android Auto 
ikonra a jobb alsó sarokban, és válassza a „Vezeték nélküli 
tükrözés” lehetőséget (bal alsó sarokban).

A következő felületen koppintson az Android opcióra.

Olvassa be a QR-kódot a lejátszó képernyőjén, és töltse le 
a zPlus alkalmazást.

A lejátszó menüjében aktiválja a Hotspot opciót.

Csatlakoztassa telefonját a lejátszó hotspotjához (PNI-
A8060-HS). Adja meg a 12345678 jelszót.

Nyissa meg a zPlus alkalmazást, és kattintson a „Képernyő 
kivetítésének indítása” elemre.

Rövidesen a mobiltelefon felülete megjelenik a lejátszó 
képernyőjén.
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ISO csatlakozó csatlakozási rajz

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Figyelmeztetések:

A lejátszó autóba történő beszerelését csak szakképzett 
szakember (autószerelő) végezheti, miután előzetesen 
ellenőrizte az autó táp- és audiocsatlakozóinak típusát.

Egyes autók az ISO szabványtól eltérő konfigurációjú 
csatlakozókkal vannak felszerelve (a vezetékek eltérő 
elhelyezkedése a csatlakozókban). Ha az autó nem 
rendelkezik ISO csatlakozókkal, a lejátszó beszerelése 
előtt el kell végezni a csatlakozókon a szükséges 
módosításokat.
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Specifiche tecniche

Alimentazione 12V 3A

Potenza audio 4 x 25W

Schermo 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Sistema operativo Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

Radio FM Sì, 18 memorie

Frequenza FM 87,5~108 MHz

RDS Sì

Bluetooth V5.4

Funzione di navigazione 
GPS

Sì

Wi-Fi Sì. Supporta hotspot WiFi

Frequenza Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz

Potenza di trasmissione 
Wi-Fi

100 mW
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L’interfaccia principale

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Torna all'interfaccia precedente

2 Torna alla schermata principale (Home)

3 Mostra/Chiudi le applicazioni aperte

4 Navigazione GPS

5 Riproduzione file video

6 Funzione GPS attiva

7 Ora corrente

8 Interfaccia Bluetooth

9 Interfaccia Radio FM

10 Riproduzione file video
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11 Interfaccia Applicazioni

12 Apri interfaccia di navigazione GPS

13 Ora e data correnti

14 Accesso rapido alla riproduzione video

15 Accesso rapido alla Radio FM

16 Accesso rapido all'interfaccia Bluetooth

L’interfaccia principale può essere personalizzata 
accedendo al menu “Stile UI”.

L’area di accesso rapido in basso a destra dello schermo 
può essere personalizzata. Premere a lungo l’icona Video, 
Radio o Telefono BT per eliminare l’applicazione e 
aggiungerne un’altra. Premere + e selezionare una nuova 
applicazione dal popup visualizzato.

In qualsiasi programma in uso, scorrere dall’alto verso il 
basso per aprire l’area di notifica, regolare la luminosità 
dello schermo, regolare il volume e le impostazioni di base: 
Wi-Fi, Hotspot, impostazioni generali, ottimizzazione del 
sistema e blocco schermo.
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Radio FM

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Elenco delle stazioni radio preferite

2 Salva la stazione radio nell'elenco dei preferiti

3 Ricerca manuale delle stazioni radio

4 Visualizza il gruppo corrente di stazioni radio 
salvate (FM1, FM2, FM3). Ogni gruppo contiene 6 
memorie.

5 Barra di frequenza

6 Seleziona il gruppo di stazioni radio salvate (FM1, 
FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Premi per sfogliare le stazioni radio salvate/Premi 
per salvare la stazione radio corrente.

8 Ricerca automatica delle stazioni radio
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10 Accedi all'interfaccia EQ (impostazioni audio)

11 Elenco delle 6 stazioni salvate per il gruppo 
corrente

12 Seleziona l'immagine di sfondo della radio FM

13 L’RDS (Radio Data System) ha due modalità:
• TA (Annunci sul traffico). Il dispositivo rileva e 
passa automaticamente ai programmi di 
informazioni sul traffico.
• AF (Frequenze alternative). Il dispositivo cerca 
automaticamente un altro canale della stazione 
radio corrente con una frequenza migliore e più 
stabile rispetto a quella originale.
• ST. Seleziona l’audio stereo o mono.
• DX/LOC (Distanza/Locale). In modalità DX, la 
radio cerca e riceve frequenze radio più deboli e 
distanti. In modalità Locale, seleziona solo i 
segnali più forti (impostazione utile nelle città 
affollate).

13 • PTY (Program Type) con 32 opzioni: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.
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Riproduci file audio/video

La sorgente di riproduzione può essere: memoria interna, 
USB o AUX.

Bluetooth

L’interfaccia consente di collegare il lettore al telefono 
cellulare tramite Bluetooth. In questo modo, è possibile 
effettuare/rispondere a chiamate e riprodurre musica dal 
telefono. Nota: per poter ascoltare musica dal telefono, è 
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necessario accedere alla funzione BT Music.

Applicazioni e impostazioni

Access the device’s applications and settings interface.

In addition to the default applications, by accessing the 
Play Store you can install other applications on the device.
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Impostazioni del controllo del volante (SW 
Learning)

Vengono utilizzati i fili KEY1 e KEY2 nel connettore.

La funzione è compatibile con alcuni modelli di veicoli.

Premere a lungo o brevemente una funzione per 
determinare come si desidera che venga eseguita sul 
volante.

Premere a lungo il pulsante sul volante a cui si desidera 
assegnare la funzione selezionata in precedenza.

Premere “Fine” per salvare.

ZLINKS. CarPlay ed AndroidAuto

Accedi all’applicazione ZLINKS e premi l’icona CarPlay o 
AndroidAuto (in basso a destra).

Attiva la funzione Posizione e Bluetooth sul tuo telefono 
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e connetti il ​​telefono alla rete Bluetooth del lettore (PNI-
A8060-BT). La password Bluetooth è 1234.

I due dispositivi si connetteranno automaticamente.

Dopo aver stabilito la connessione tra il telefono e il 
navigatore, avrai accesso a diverse applicazioni e opzioni, 
tra cui Google Maps, Notizie, Chiamate, Rubrica, Messaggi, 
ecc. Tramite comando vocale puoi effettuare una chiamata, 
inviare messaggi o eseguire varie operazioni.

Per disconnettere il telefono Android, premi “Disconnetti” 
nell’area di notifica del telefono.

Per disconnettere il tuo iPhone, tocca “Ignora questa auto” 
nell’app CarPlay del tuo telefono.
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Funzione iPhone Mirroring

Nota: disconnetti CarPlay prima di accedere all’opzione 
Mirroring.

Accedi all’interfaccia ZLINKS, tocca l’icona di Android Auto 
in basso a destra e seleziona “Wireless Mirroring” (in basso 
a sinistra).

Nell’interfaccia successiva, tocca l’opzione iPhone.

Nel menu del lettore, attiva l’opzione Hotspot.

Collega il tuo telefono all’hotspot del lettore (PNI-A8060-
HS). Inserisci la password 12345678.

Sul telefono, seleziona “Screen Mirroring” - “ZJ-airplay”.

A breve, l’interfaccia del telefono cellulare verrà visualizzata 
sullo schermo del lettore.
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Funzione Android Mirroring

Nota: disconnetti Android Auto prima di accedere 
all’opzione Mirroring.

Accedi all’interfaccia ZLINKS, tocca l’icona di Android Auto 
in basso a destra e seleziona “Wireless Mirroring” (in basso 
a sinistra).

Nell’interfaccia successiva, tocca l’opzione Android.

Scansiona il codice QR sullo schermo del lettore e scarica 
l’applicazione zPlus.

Nel menu del lettore, attiva l’opzione Hotspot.

Collega il tuo telefono all’Hotspot del lettore (PNI-A8060-
HS). Inserisci la password 12345678.

Apri l’applicazione zPlus e clicca su “Avvia proiezione 
schermo”.

A breve, l’interfaccia del telefono cellulare verrà visualizzata 
sullo schermo del lettore.
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Schema di collegamento della spina ISO

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Avvertenze:

L’installazione di questo lettore in un’auto deve essere 
eseguita esclusivamente da personale qualificato 
(elettrauto) dopo aver verificato preventivamente i tipi di 
connettori di alimentazione e audio presenti sull’auto.

Alcune auto sono dotate di connettori configurati 
diversamente dallo standard ISO (diverso posizionamento 
dei cavi nei connettori). Se l’auto non è dotata di connettori 
ISO, è necessario apportare le modifiche necessarie ai 
connettori prima di installare il lettore.
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Technische specificaties

Vermogen 12V 3A

Audiovermogen 4 x 25W

Scherm 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Besturingssysteem Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

FM-radio Ja, 18 geheugens

FM-frequentie 87,5~108 MHz

RDS Ja

Bluetooth V5.4

GPS-navigatiefunctie Ja

Wifi
Ja. Ondersteunt wifi-
hotspot

Wifi-frequentie 2,4 GHz / 100mW

AUX-ingang Ja

USB-poorten

1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C voor 
het opladen van mobiele 
apparaten
2 x USB2.0 (op de kabel)
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Ondersteunde 
videoformaten

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Ondersteunde 
audioformaten

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Ondersteunde 
videoresolutie

1024 x 600px

De hoofdinterface

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Terug naar de vorige interface

2 Terug naar het hoofdscherm (Start)

3 Geopende applicaties weergeven/sluiten

4 GPS-navigatie
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5 Videobestand afspelen

6 GPS-functie actief

7 Huidige tijd

8 Bluetooth-interface

9 FM-radio-interface

10 Videobestand afspelen

11 Applicatie-interface

12 GPS-navigatie-interface openen

13 Huidige tijd en datum

14 Snelle toegang tot videoweergave

15 Snelle toegang tot FM-radio

16 Snelle toegang tot Bluetooth-interface

De hoofdinterface kan worden aangepast via het menu 
‘UI-stijl’.

Het gedeelte voor snelle toegang rechtsonder in het scherm 
kan worden aangepast. Druk lang op het pictogram Video, 
Radio of Bluetooth-telefoon om de app te verwijderen en 
een andere app toe te voegen. Druk op + en selecteer een 
nieuwe app in de pop-up die wordt weergegeven.

Veeg in elk programma dat u gebruikt vanaf de bovenkant 
van het scherm om het meldingengebied te openen, de 
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helderheid van het scherm aan te passen, het volume aan 
te passen en de basisinstellingen te wijzigen: wifi, hotspot, 
algemene instellingen, systeemoptimalisatie en 
schermvergrendeling.

FM-radio

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Lijst met favoriete radiozenders

2 Radiozender opslaan in favorietenlijst

3 Handmatig zoeken naar radiozenders

4 Geeft de huidige groep opgeslagen radiozenders 
weer (FM1, FM2, FM3). Elke groep bevat 6 
geheugens.

5 Frequentiebalk
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6 Selecteer een groep opgeslagen radiozenders 
(FM1, FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Druk om door opgeslagen radiozenders te 
bladeren/Druk om de huidige radiozender op te 
slaan.

8 Automatisch zoeken naar radiozenders

10 Toegang tot de EQ-interface (geluidsinstellingen)

11 Lijst met 6 opgeslagen zenders voor de huidige 
groep

12 Selecteer de achtergrondafbeelding van de FM-
radio

13 RDS (Radio Data System) heeft twee modi:
• TA (Traffic Announcement). Het apparaat 
detecteert automatisch verkeersinformatie en 
schakelt over naar andere programma’s.
• AF (Alternatieve Frequenties). Het apparaat zoekt 
automatisch naar een ander kanaal van de huidige 
radiozender met een betere en stabielere 
frequentie dan de oorspronkelijke.



Handleiding 93 Nederlands

13 • ST. Selecteer stereo- of monogeluid.
• DX/LOC (Afstand/Lokaal). In de DX-modus zoekt 
en ontvangt de radio zwakkere, verder weg 
gelegen radiofrequenties. In de lokale modus 
selecteert hij alleen sterke signalen (handige 
instelling in drukke steden).

13 • PTY (Program Type) met 32 ​​opties: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.

Audio-/videobestanden afspelen

De afspeelbron kan zijn: intern geheugen, USB of AUX.
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Bluetooth

Met de interface kun je de speler via Bluetooth verbinden 
met je mobiele telefoon. Zo kun je bellen en gebeld worden 
en muziek afspelen vanaf je telefoon. Let op: om naar 
muziek vanaf je telefoon te kunnen luisteren, heb je de 
Bluetooth-muziekfunctie nodig.

Toepassingen en instellingen
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Toegang tot de applicatie- en instellingeninterface van het 
apparaat.

Naast de standaardapplicaties kunt u via de Play Store 
ook andere applicaties op het apparaat installeren.

Instellingen voor stuurwielbediening (SW 
Learning)

De KEY1- en KEY2-draden in de connector worden gebruikt.

De functie is compatibel met bepaalde voertuigmodellen.
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Druk lang of kort op een functie om te bepalen hoe u de 
functie op het stuur wilt uitvoeren.

Druk lang op de knop op het stuur waaraan u de eerder 
geselecteerde functie wilt toewijzen.

Druk op “Beëindigen” om op te slaan.

ZLINKS. CarPlay en AndroidAuto

Open de ZLINKS-app en druk op het CarPlay- of 
AndroidAuto-icoontje (rechtsonder).

Activeer de locatie- en Bluetooth-functie op uw telefoon 
en verbind de telefoon met het Bluetooth-netwerk van de 
speler (PNI-A8060-BT). Het Bluetooth-wachtwoord is 1234.

De twee apparaten maken automatisch verbinding.

Nadat de verbinding tussen de telefoon en het 
navigatiesysteem tot stand is gebracht, hebt u toegang 
tot diverse apps en opties, waaronder Google Maps, Nieuws, 
Telefoongesprek, Contactenlijst, Berichten, enz. Met 
spraakopdrachten kunt u bellen, berichten versturen of 
verschillende handelingen uitvoeren.

Om de Android-telefoon te ontkoppelen, drukt u op 
“Verbinding verbreken” in het meldingsgebied van de 
mobiele telefoon.

Om de verbinding met uw iPhone te verbreken, tikt u op 
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“Deze auto negeren” in de CarPlay-app van uw telefoon.

iPhone Mirroring functie

Let op: ontkoppel CarPlay voordat u de optie Mirroring 
gebruikt.

Ga naar de ZLINKS-interface, tik op het Android Auto-
pictogram rechtsonder en selecteer ‘Draadloos mirroren’ 
(linksonder).

Tik in de volgende interface op de iPhone-optie.
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Activeer in het spelermenu de optie Hotspot.

Verbind uw telefoon met de hotspot van de speler (PNI-
A8060-HS). Voer het wachtwoord 12345678 in.

Selecteer op uw telefoon ‘Scherm mirroren’ - ‘ZJ-airplay’.

Binnenkort wordt de interface van uw mobiele telefoon 
weergegeven op het scherm van de speler.

Android Mirroring functie

Note: disconnect Android Auto before accessing the 
Mirroring option.

Access the ZLINKS interface, tap the Android Auto icon on 
the bottom right and select “Wireless Mirroring” (bottom 
left).

In the next interface, tap the Android option.

Scan the QR code on the player screen and download the 
zPlus application.

In the player menu, activate the Hotspot option.

Connect your phone to the player’s Hotspot (PNI-A8060-
HS). Enter the password 12345678.

Open the zPlus application and click on “Start screen 
projection”.

Shortly, the mobile phone interface will be displayed on 
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the player screen.

ISO plug connection diagram

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Let op: ontkoppel CarPlay voordat u de optie Mirroring 
gebruikt.

Ga naar de ZLINKS-interface, tik op het Android Auto-
pictogram rechtsonder en selecteer ‘Draadloos mirroren’ 
(linksonder).

Tik in de volgende interface op de iPhone-optie.

Activeer in het spelermenu de optie Hotspot.

Verbind uw telefoon met de hotspot van de speler (PNI-
A8060-HS). Voer het wachtwoord 12345678 in.

Selecteer op uw telefoon ‘Scherm mirroren’ - ‘ZJ-airplay’.

Binnenkort wordt de interface van uw mobiele telefoon 
weergegeven op het scherm van de speler.
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Dane techniczne

Moc 12V 3A

Moc dźwięku 4 x 25W

Ekran 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

System operacyjny Android 13

Pamięć RAM 4 GB

Pamięć ROM 64 GB

Procesor 4-CORE 1.8GHz

Radio FM Tak, 18 pamięci

Częstotliwość FM 87,5~108 MHz

RDS Tak

Bluetooth V5.4

Funkcja nawigacji GPS Tak

Wi-Fi
Tak. Obsługa hotspotu 
Wi-Fi

Częstotliwość Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz

Moc transmisji Wi-Fi 100 mW

Wejście AUX Tak
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Porty USB

1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C do 
ładowania urządzeń 
mobilnych
2 x USB2.0 (na kablu)

Obsługiwane formaty 
wideo

MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Obsługiwane formaty 
audio

MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Obsługiwana 
rozdzielczość wideo

1024 x 600px

Główny interfejs

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Powrót do poprzedniego interfejsu
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2 Powrót do ekranu głównego (Strona główna)

3 Pokaż/Zamknij otwarte aplikacje

4 Nawigacja GPS

5 Odtwarzanie plików wideo

6 Aktywna funkcja GPS

7 Aktualny czas

8 Interfejs Bluetooth

9 Interfejs radia FM

10 Odtwarzanie plików wideo

11 Interfejs aplikacji

12 Otwórz interfejs nawigacji GPS

13 Aktualny czas i data

14 Szybki dostęp do odtwarzania wideo

15 Szybki dostęp do radia FM

16 Szybki dostęp do interfejsu Bluetooth

Główny interfejs można dostosować, wchodząc w menu 
„Styl interfejsu użytkownika”.

Można dostosować obszar szybkiego dostępu w prawym 
dolnym rogu ekranu. Aby usunąć aplikację i dodać inną, 
naciśnij i przytrzymaj ikonę Wideo, Radio lub Telefon BT. 
Naciśnij + i wybierz nową aplikację z wyświetlonego okna.
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W dowolnym programie przesuń palcem od góry ekranu, 
aby otworzyć obszar powiadomień, dostosować jasność 
ekranu, głośność i podstawowe ustawienia: Wi-Fi, Hotspot, 
ustawienia ogólne, optymalizację systemu i blokadę 
ekranu.

Radio FM

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Lista ulubionych stacji radiowych

2 Zapisz stację radiową na liście ulubionych

3 Ręczne wyszukiwanie stacji radiowych

4 Wyświetla bieżącą grupę zapisanych stacji 
radiowych (FM1, FM2, FM3). Każda grupa zawiera 
6 pamięci.

5 Pasek częstotliwości



Polski 104 Instrukcja obsługi

6 Wybierz grupę zapisanych stacji radiowych (FM1, 
FM2, FM3)

7 / 9 Naciśnij, aby przeglądać zapisane stacje radiowe/
Naciśnij, aby zapisać bieżącą stację radiową.

8 Automatyczne wyszukiwanie stacji radiowych

10 Dostęp do interfejsu EQ (ustawienia dźwięku)

11 Lista 6 zapisanych stacji dla bieżącej grupy

12 Wybierz obraz tła radia FM

13 RDS (Radio Data System) ma dwa tryby:
• TA (Komunikaty drogowe). Urządzenie 
automatycznie wykrywa i przełącza się na 
programy z informacjami o ruchu drogowym.
• AF (Częstotliwości alternatywne). Urządzenie 
automatycznie wyszukuje inny kanał bieżącej 
stacji radiowej o lepszej i bardziej stabilnej 
częstotliwości niż kanał pierwotny.
• ST. Wybierz dźwięk stereo lub mono.
• DX/LOC (Odległość/Lokalność). W trybie DX radio 
wyszukuje i odbiera słabsze, bardziej odległe 
częstotliwości radiowe. W trybie lokalnym wybiera 
tylko silne sygnały (ustawienie przydatne w 
zatłoczonych miastach).

13 • PTY (Program Type) z 32 opcjami: NEWS, AFFAIRS, 
INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.
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Odtwarzaj pliki audio/wideo

Źródłem odtwarzania może być: pamięć wewnętrzna, USB 
lub AUX.

Bluetooth

Interfejs umożliwia połączenie odtwarzacza z telefonem 
komórkowym przez Bluetooth. Dzięki temu możesz 
wykonywać/odbierać połączenia i odtwarzać muzykę z 
telefonu. Uwaga: aby móc słuchać muzyki z telefonu, 
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musisz uzyskać dostęp do funkcji BT Music.

Aplikacje i ustawienia

Uzyskaj dostęp do interfejsu aplikacji i ustawień urządzenia. 
Oprócz domyślnych aplikacji, dostęp do Sklepu Play 
umożliwia instalację innych aplikacji na urządzeniu.

Ustawienia sterowania z kierownicy (SW Learning)

W złączu używane są przewody KEY1 i KEY2.
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Funkcja jest kompatybilna z niektórymi modelami 
pojazdów.

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj funkcję, aby określić sposób jej 
wykonania na kierownicy.

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk na kierownicy, do którego 
chcesz przypisać poprzednio wybraną funkcję.

Naciśnij „Zakończ”, aby zapisać.

ZLINKS. CarPlay i AndroidAuto

Uruchom aplikację ZLINKS i naciśnij ikonę CarPlay lub 
AndroidAuto (w prawym dolnym rogu).

Aktywuj funkcję lokalizacji i Bluetooth w telefonie i połącz 
telefon z siecią Bluetooth odtwarzacza (PNI-A8060-BT). 
Hasło Bluetooth to 1234.

Oba urządzenia połączą się automatycznie.

Po nawiązaniu połączenia między telefonem a nawigacją 
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uzyskasz dostęp do różnych aplikacji i opcji, w tym Map 
Google, Wiadomości, Połączeń telefonicznych, Listy 
kontaktów, Wiadomości itp. Za pomocą poleceń głosowych 
możesz wykonywać połączenia telefoniczne, wysyłać 
wiadomości lub wykonywać różne operacje.

Aby rozłączyć telefon z systemem Android, naciśnij 
„Rozłącz” w obszarze powiadomień telefonu komórkowego.

Aby rozłączyć iPhone’a, naciśnij „Ignoruj ​​ten samochód” 
w aplikacji CarPlay w telefonie.
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Funkcja iPhone Mirroring

Uwaga: odłącz CarPlay przed skorzystaniem z opcji 
Mirroring.

Wejdź do interfejsu ZLINKS, dotknij ikony Android Auto w 
prawym dolnym rogu i wybierz „Wireless Mirroring” (lewy 
dolny róg).

W następnym interfejsie dotknij opcji iPhone.

W menu odtwarzacza aktywuj opcję Hotspot.

Połącz telefon z hotspotem odtwarzacza (PNI-A8060-HS). 
Wprowadź hasło 12345678.

W telefonie wybierz „Screen Mirroring” – „ZJ-airplay”.

Po chwili na ekranie odtwarzacza wyświetli się interfejs 
telefonu komórkowego.

Funkcja Android Mirroring

Uwaga: odłącz Android Auto przed skorzystaniem z opcji 
Mirroring.

Wejdź do interfejsu ZLINKS, dotknij ikony Android Auto w 
prawym dolnym rogu i wybierz „Wireless Mirroring” (lewy 
dolny róg).

W następnym interfejsie dotknij opcji Android.

Zeskanuj kod QR na ekranie odtwarzacza i pobierz aplikację 
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zPlus.

W menu odtwarzacza aktywuj opcję Hotspot.

Połącz telefon z hotspotem odtwarzacza (PNI-A8060-HS). 
Wprowadź hasło 12345678.

Otwórz aplikację zPlus i kliknij „Rozpocznij projekcję 
ekranu”.

Po chwili na ekranie odtwarzacza wyświetli się interfejs 
telefonu komórkowego.

Schemat podłączenia wtyczki ISO

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Battery + 
5 - ANT +
6 - Illumination 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Ground(GND)

1 - Rear right speaker +
2 - Rear right speaker -
3 - Front right speaker +
4 - Front right speaker -
5 - Front left speaker +
6 - Front left speaker -
7 - Rear left speaker +
8 - Rear left speaker -

A B
FUSE

Ostrzeżenia:

Instalację tego odtwarzacza w samochodzie może 
przeprowadzić wyłącznie wykwalifikowany personel 
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(elektryk samochodowy), po uprzednim sprawdzeniu 
rodzaju złączy zasilania i audio w samochodzie.

Niektóre samochody są wyposażone we wtyczki o 
konfiguracji innej niż standard ISO (inne ułożenie 
przewodów we wtyczkach). Jeśli samochód nie jest 
wyposażony w złącza ISO, przed instalacją odtwarzacza 
należy dokonać niezbędnych modyfikacji złączy.
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Specificatii tehnice

Alimentare 12V 3A

Putere audio 4 x 25W

Ecran 7 inch 1024 x 600 px

Sistem de operare Android 13

RAM 4 GB

ROM 64 GB

CPU 4-CORE 1.8GHz

Radio FM Da, 18 memorii

Frecventa FM 87.5~108MHz

RDS Da

Functie navigatie GPS Da

Bluetooth V5.4, 2.4GHz/2.5mW

Wi-Fi 2.4GHz/ 100mW

Intrare AUX Da

Porturi USB

1 x USB2.0, 1 x USB-C 
pentru incarcare 
dispozitive mobile

2 x USB2.0 (cablate)
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Formate video suportate
MPEG/AVI/RM/FLV/ASF/
WMV/MP4/MKV/OGM/TS

Formate audio suportate MP3/AAC/WAV/FLAC/APE

Rezolutie video suportata 1024 x 600px

Dimensiuni 185 x 115 x 105 mm

Temperatura de lucru -26°C ~ +80°C

Interfata principala

1

8
9

10

11

12

13 14 15 16

2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Inapoi la interfata anterioara

2 Revenire la ecranul principal (Acasa)

3 Afisare/Inchidere aplicatii deschise

4 Interfata aplicatie navigatie GPS
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5 Interfata redare fisiere video

6 Functia GPS activa

7 Ora curenta

8 Deschide interfata Bluetooth

9 Deschide interfata Radio FM

10 Deschide interfata redare fisiere video

11 Deschide interfata aplicatii

12 Deschide interfata navigatie GPS

13 Ora si data curente

14 Acces rapid catre interfata redare video

15 Acces rapid catre interfata Radio FM

16 Acces rapid catre interfata Bluetooth

Interfata principala poate fi personalizata accesand meniul 
“UI Style“.

Zona de acces rapid din partea dreapta jos a ecranului 
poate fi personalizata. Tineti lung apasat pe pictograma 
Video, Radio sau BT Phone pentru a sterge aplicatia si 
pentru a adauga alta aplicatie. Apasati pe + si selectati o 
noua aplicatie din popup-ul afisat.

In orice program va aflati, glisati din partea de sus a 
ecranului pentru a deschida zona de notificari, reglare 
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luminozitate ecran, reglare volum si setari de baza: Wi-Fi, 
Hotspot, setari generale, optimizare sistem si inchidere 
ecran.

Radio FM

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 8 9 10

1312

11

1 Lista posturi de radio favorite

2 Salvare post de radio in lista de favorite

3 Cautare manuala posturi de radio

4 Afiseaza grupul curent de statii radio salvate (FM1, 
FM2, FM3). Fiecare grup contine cate 6 memorii.

5 Bara de frecvente

6 Selectare grup de statii radio salvate (FM1, FM2, 
FM3)
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7 / 9 Apasati pentru a naviga printre posturile de radio 
salvate/Apasati pentru a salva postul de radio 
curent.

8 Cautare automata posturi de radio

10 Acces interfata EQ (setari sunet)

11 Lista 6 posturi salvate pentru grupul curent

12 Selectare fundal interfata Radio FM

13 RDS (Radio Data System) are doua moduri: 
• TA (Traffic Announcement). Dispozitivul 
detecteaza si comuta automat pe programele de 
info trafic.
• AF (Alternative Frequencies). Dispozitivul cauta 
automat un alt canal al postului de radio curent 
cu o frecventa mai buna si mai stabila decat cel 
original.
• ST. Selectare sunet Stereo sau Mono.
• DX/LOC (Distance/Local). In modul DX radioul 
cauta si receptioneaza frecvente radio mai slabe, 
mai indepartate. In modul Local, selecteaza doar 
semnalele puternice (setare utila in orase 
aglomerate).

13 • PTY (Program Type) cu 32 de optiuni: NEWS, 
AFFAIRS, INFO, SPORT, CULTURE etc.
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Redare fisiere audio/video

Sursa de redare poate fi: memoria interna, USB sau AUX.

Functia Bluetooth

Interfata permite conectarea player-ului la telefonul mobil 
prin Bluetooth. Astfel, puteti efectua/prelua apeluri si 
puteti reda muzica din telefon. Nota: pentru a putea asculta 
muzica din telefon, trebuie sa accesati functia BT Music.
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Meniu aplicatii si setari

Accesati interfata cu aplicatii si setari a dispozitivului. 

In afara de aplicatiile implicite, accesand Play Store puteti 
instala in dispozitiv si alte aplicatii.

Setare comenzi volan (SW Learning)

Se utilizeaza firele KEY1 si KEY2 din mufa.

Functia este compatibila cu anumite modele de 
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autovehicule.

Apasati lung sau scurt pe o functie pentru a determina   
modul in care vreti sa se execute functia pe volan.

Apasati lung butonul de pe volan caruia doriti sa-i alocatia 
functia selectata anterior.

Apasati “End” pentru a salva.

ZLINKS. CarPlay si AndroidAuto

Accesati aplicatia ZLINKS si apasati pe pictograma CarPlay 
sau AndroidAuto (dreapta jos).

Activati Locatia si functia Bluetooth in telefon si conectati 
telefonul la reteaua Bluetooth a player-ului (PNI-A8060-
BT). Parola Bluetooth este 1234.

Cele doua dispozitive se vor conecta automat.

Dupa realizarea conexiunii intre telefon si navigatie, aveti 
acces la diferite aplicatii si optiuni, printre care Google 
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Maps, News, Apel telefonic, Lista contacte, Mesaje etc. 
Prin comanda vocala puteti efectua un apel telefonic, 
puteti trimite mesaje sau efectua diferite operatiuni. 

Pentru a deconecta telefonul Android, apasati “Disconnect“ 
in zona de notificari a telefonului mobil.

Pentru a deconecta telefonul iPhone, apasati “Ignore this 
car“ din aplicatia CarPlay a telefonului dumneavoastra.
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Functia Mirroring iPhone

Nota: deconectati CarPlay inainte de a accesa optiunea 
Mirroring.

Accesati interfata ZLINKS, apasati pe pictograma Android 
Auto din partea dreapta jos si selectati “Wireless Mirroring” 
(stanga jos). 

In interfata urmatoare, apasati pe optiunea iPhone.

In meniul player-ului, activati optiunea Hotspot.

Conectati telefonul la Hotspot-ul player-ului (PNI-A8060-
HS). Introduceti parola 12345678.

In telefon, selectati “Screen Mirroring” - “ZJ-airplay”.

In scurt timp, pe ecranul player-ului va fi afisata interfata 
telefonului mobil.

Functia Mirroring Android

Nota: deconectati Android Auto inainte de a accesa 
optiunea Mirroring.

Accesati interfata ZLINKS, apasati pe pictograma Android 
Auto din partea dreapta jos si selectati “Wireless Mirroring” 
(stanga jos). 

In interfata urmatoare, apasati pe optiunea Android.

Scanati codul QR de pe ecranul player-ului si descarcati 
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aplicatia zPlus.

In meniul player-ului, activati optiunea Hotspot.

Conectati telefonul la Hotspot-ul player-ului (PNI-A8060-
HS). Introduceti parola 12345678.

Deschideti aplicatia zPlus si apasati pe “Start screen 
projection“.

In scurt timp, pe ecranul player-ului va fi afisata interfata 
telefonului mobil.

Diagrama conexiuni mufa ISO

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1
2

3 5 7
4 6 8

1  
2  
3 
4 - Baterie + 
5 - Antena +
6 - Iluminare 
7 - Contact + (ACC)
8 - Masa (GND)

1 - Difuzor dreapta spate +
2 - Difuzor dreapta spate -
3 - Difuzor dreapta fata +
4 - Difuzor dreapta fata -
5 - Difuzor stanga fata +
6 - Difuzor stanga fata -
7 - Difuzor stanga spate +
8 - Difuzor stanga spate -

A B
Siguranta

Atentionari:

Instalarea acestui player in autoturism trebuie efectuata 
doar de personal calificat (electrician auto) dupa verificarea 
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in prealabil a tipurilor de conectori de alimentare si audio 
de pe autoturism.

Anumite autoturisme sunt echipate cu mufe configurate 
diferit fata de standardul ISO (diferita pozitionare a firelor 
in mufe). Daca autoturismul nu este echipat cu conectori 
ISO, trebuie facute modificarile necesare in conectori 
inainte de montarea player-ului.



EN: EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

ONLINESHOP SRL declares that Car stereo PNI A8060 complies with 
the Directive EMC 2014/30/EU and RED 2014/53/UE. The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet 
address:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

BG: Опростена декларация за съответствие на ЕС

ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че Авто уредба PNI A8060 спазва 
директивата EMC 2014/30/EU и RED 2014/53/UE. Пълният текст на 
ЕС декларацията за съответствие е достъпен на следния интернет 
адрес:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

DE: Vereinfachte EU- Konformitätserklärung

ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass das Autoradio PNI A8060 der Richtlinie 
EMC 2014/30/EU und RED 2014/53/UE entspricht. Sie finden den ganzen 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung an der folgenden Internetadresse:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

ES: Declaración UE de conformidad simplificada

ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el Radio de coche PNI A8060 cumple 
con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU y la Directiva RED 2014/53/EU. El texto 
completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible 
en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

FR: Déclaration de conformité simplifiée de l’UE

ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que Autoradio PNI A8060 est conforme à la 
directive EMC 2014/30/EU et RED 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la 
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet 
suivante:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications



HU: Egyszerűsített EU Megfelelési Közlemény

ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti azt, hogy a Autóhifi PNI A8060 megfelel az 
EMC 2014/30/EU és RED 2014/53/UE irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

IT: Dichiarazione UE di conformità semplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che il Autoradio PNI A8060 è conforme alla 
direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e alla direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità europea è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo Internet:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

NL: Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat Autoradio PNI A8060 voldoet aan de 
richtlijn EMC 2014/30/EU en RED 2014/53/UE. De volledige tekst van 
de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

PL: Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że Radio samochodowe PNI A8060 jest 
zgodny z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/EU i RED 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem 
internetowym:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications

RO: Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Multimedia player auto PNI A8060 este 
in conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU si Directiva RED 2014/53/
UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la 
urmatoarea adresa de internet:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/10964/download/certifications




